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Michael K. Plimack (Bar No. 133869) 
Winslow Taub (Bar No. 233456) 
Udit Sood (Bar No. 308476) 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One Front Street, 35th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94111-5356 
Telephone: + 1 (415) 591-6000 
Facsimile: + 1 (415) 591-6091 
Email:  mplimack@cov.com; wtaub@cov.com; usood@cov.com 
 
Robert T. Haslam (Bar No. 71134) 
Michelle L. Morin (Bar No. 284789) 
Matthew V. Miller (Bar No. 306725) 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
333 Twin Dolphin Dr., Suite 700 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Telephone: + 1 (650) 632-4700 
Facsimile: + 1 (650) 632-4800 
Email:  rhaslam@cov.com; mmorin@cov.com; mmiller@cov.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
KUDELSKI SA and OPENTV, INC. 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
 
YAHOO! INC. 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
KUDELSKI SA, and OPENTV, INC. 
 
 Defendants. 
 

 Civil Case No.: 5:16-cv-00349 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  
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  TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Winslow Taub of Covington & Burling LLP, One Front Street, 

San Francisco, California 94111 hereby enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter as additional 

counsel on behalf of Defendants Kudelski SA and OpenTV, Inc.  Mr. Taub is admitted to practice in the 

United States District Court for the Northern District of California and is in good standing as a member 

of the bar of the State of California. 

 

 

Dated: April 11, 2016     Respectfully Submitted, 

 
/s/ Winslow Taub 
 

WINSLOW TAUB 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One Front Street, 35th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94111-5356 
Telephone: + 1 (415) 591-6000 
Facsimile: + 1 (415) 591-6091 
Email:  wtaub@cov.com 
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